

## Consent to the processing of health data

The Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche AG ("Porsche AG") would like to collect health data from you in connection with the Porsche Mobil 1 Supercup and use it in the context of Covid-19 as part of precautionary measures.

The collection of health data provided by you is based on this freely given declaration of consent. The consent can be revoked for the future by respective declaration provided to Porsche AG; no reasons have to be provided in such case.

Further information on the processing of personal data by Porsche AG and your rights as a data subject can be found in the data protection notice attached to this declaration of consent.

**I EXPRESSLY CONSENT** that Porsche AG itself or through authorized representatives collects health data about my person for the purpose of the Porsche Mobil 1 Supercup and within the scope of precautionary measures to be taken in connection with Covid-19 and subsequently processes it as follows:

- Information about completion of Health Screening and Risk Profiling process, notification of any people "at risk" attending the
  event
- Collection of test data for testing for Covid-19 infection

This declaration is subject to the law of the Federal Republic of Germany.

- Documentation of positive/negative test results for submission to the Formula One Group, Formula One Management Limited,
  the FIA (Fédération Internationale de l'Automobile) and/or local health authorities
- Documentation of positive/negative test results for submission to authorities and public bodies
- Storing from the time of submission until 4 weeks after the end of the event

Name, first name	Address

Place, date (in case of minors also the name and signature of

legal guardian)